501909465 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the First Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027639 Frame 0126. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignors interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidetsugu Asanoi	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hidetsugu Asanoi	
Street Address:	2-17, Minami-taikohyama	
City:	lmizu-shi, Toyama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	939-0364	

Name:	Teijin Pharma Limited	
Street Address:	2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 **Phone**: 202-293-7060

Email: slaws@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

PATENT

REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0356

OF \$40.00 13388414

501909465

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q128664
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Laws
Total Attachments: 4 source=Marked Up Recordation#page1.tif source=Marked Up Recordation#page2.tif source=Marked Up Recordation#page3.tif source=Marked Up Recordation#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0357



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 3, 2012

PTAS

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20037

501806892

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/02/2012

REEL/FRAME: 027639/0126

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

0128664

ASSIGNOR:

ASANOI, HIDETSUGU

DOC DATE: 01/04/2012

Minami-taikonyama, Hidetsuau Asanoi of 2-17.

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

(2) TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED

2-1, KASUMIGASEKI 3-CHOME

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 100-0013

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13388414

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DEVICE FOR CALCULATING RESPIRATORY WAVEFORM INFORMATION AND

MEDICAL INSTRUMENT USING RESPIRATORY WAVEFORM INFORMATION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNM	ENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidetsugu ASANOI	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: (TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED	OHIDETURY ASONOI
Street Address:	2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome	2-17, Minami-taikohuma
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Imizu-Shi, Toyoma
State/Country:	JAPAN	Japan
Postal Code:	100-0013	939-0364

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)293-7860

Email:

ywilliams@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=FH8TOE8YAQ34-10815 FAIEN 2/2/2012 REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	II ()1/28664	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yukiko Williams New App Specialist		
Signature:	/Yukiko Williams/	
Date:	02/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q128664_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT1840070 02/02/2012 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Imizu-shi, Toyama 939-0364 Japan
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DEVICE FOR CALCULATING RESPIRATORY WAVEFORM INFORMATION AND MEDICAL INSTRUMENT USING RESPIRATORY WAVEFORM INFORMATION
(International Application No. PCT/JP2010/063892)
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on January 4, 2012; and
Whereas, (1) Hidetsugu ASANOI of 2-17, Minami-taikohyama, Imizu-shi, Toyama 939-0364 Japan (2) TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED, 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0013 JAPAN
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

January 4, 2012 Aidetsugu Asanoi

and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 05/03/2012